



Sr. No. 24

2022:JKLHC-JMU:6380

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP 844/2011

Harish Gulati

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms Venu Gupta Advocate

V/s

JDA and ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Order dated 16.02.2021 has not been complied with. Respondents to comply with the said order and produce the record positively by the next date of hearing. It is made clear that in case of failure, Vice-Chairman, JDA, Jammu shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Let this order be conveyed to Vice-Chairman, JDA, Jammu by the Registry.

List on 19.04.2021.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.03.2021
Sanjeev