



Sr. No. 16
2022:JKLHC-JMU:6380

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 844/2011
IA No. 1165/2011

Harish Gulati

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Vaid, Advocate.

Vs

Jammu Development Authority and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.
Respondent No. 3 present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is in process of obtaining the record from the concerned agency. The needful be done by the next date of hearing positively.

Mr. Vivek Modi, Director Land Records/respondents No. 3 is also present in person and his presence is dispensed with till further orders.

List on 27.09.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
16.07.2022
Bunty