

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: OWP No. 844 of 2011

Harish Gulati.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Sh. Sumit Nayyar, Advocate.

v/s

Jammu Development Authority and others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

On the last date, i.e., 16th July 2022, on behalf of the respondents it was submitted that they are in process of obtaining the record from the concerned agency. Accordingly, time was allowed to produce the record.

Today Sh. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that the record is not available and that a Committee has been constituted vide order dated 21st September 2022 to get the record reconstituted.

Let the record be reconstituted and placed before the Court within two months.

List on 14th December 2022.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
27.09.2022
Sunita.