



2022:JKLHC-JMU:6380

Serial No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 844/2011

IA No. 1165/2011

Harish Gulati

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sonica Parihar, Advocate.
Ms. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu Development Authority & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2026)

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time for production of the relevant record of the case. He shall produce the same positively on the next date of hearing.

List on **01.04.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.02.2026
Renu