



2022:JKLHC-JMU:6380

Sr. No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 844/2011

Harish Gulati

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Jammu Development Authority and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

1. In view of the adjournment motion circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
2. List again on **22.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Ram Krishan